

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1875 of 2024****SMT. MADHURI BAI SANNADYA *versus* MONCHU @ HEMANT****Order Sheet**

27/09/2024	<p>Mr. Aman Kesharwani, counsel for the appellants. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary as well as by registered post. P.F. be paid within a week. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. Call for records of the concerned Claims Tribunal.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
------------	--