



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1875 of 2024SMT. MADHURI BAI SANNADYA **versus** MONCHU @ HEMANT**Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	<p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>No representation is made on behalf of respondents 1, 3 & 4 though served.</p> <p>Office report shows that notice issued to respondent no.2 (owner) has been returned unserved.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 by registered post as well as speed post.</p> <p>P.F. be paid within within 7 working days.</p> <p>List it after 8 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Rao</p>
------------	--